
Inferred Mineral Resource for Yaxtché Central and Yaxtché West at Various Silver Cut-off Grades 
 

Grade Cut-Off Volume Tonnes Ag g/t by ID2 Ag Ounces Cum. Tonnage Cum. Avg. Ag g/t Cum. Ag Ounces 
> 1,000  57,600   149,700   1,383.21   6,656,000  149,700  1,383.21  6,656,000  

800  54,000   140,400   899.51   4,060,000  290,100  1,149.09  10,716,000  
600  158,100   411,100   689.41   9,112,000  701,200  879.57  19,828,000  
500  100,500   261,400   559.81   4,705,000  962,600  792.73  24,533,000  
400  102,700   267,000   438.11   3,761,000  1,229,600  715.72  28,295,000  
300  183,400   476,800   339.90   5,210,000  1,706,400  610.71  33,505,000  
200  408,100   1,061,100   244.53   8,342,000  2,767,600  470.31  41,847,000  
100  769,500   2,000,700   150.27   9,666,000  4,768,300  336.02  51,514,000  

50  184,800   480,400   81.69   1,262,000  5,248,700  312.74  52,775,000  
0  2,900   7,600   46.15   11,000  5,256,300  312.36  52,787,000  

Total 2,021,600  5,256,200  312.37 52,785,000    

 


